GRUNDEOS %

2025/2/13

DIN

-30 .. 120 ° C
20 ° C
998.2 kg/m

2951
24.99 m /h
: 230.2
Pump orientation: Vertical
: Single
HQQE
: HQQE
Approvals: CE,UKCA, SEPRO
Approvals for drinking water: WRAS,ACS
Curve tolerance: 1509906:2012 3B

: Cast iron
Base: EN 1563 EN-GJS-500-7

ASTM A536 80-55-06
Stainless steel
EN 1.4301
AIS1 304
SIC
Graflon

55 °C

30

30 bar 7/ 120 ° C
30 bar 7/ -30 ° C
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GRUNDEOS %

2025/2/13

DIN
DN 65
DN 65

Pressure rating for pipe connection: PN 40

Flange size for motor:

Motor standard:

—FP2:

P2
Cos phi——
IE
3/4
1/2
1EC 34-5
IEC 85

Freguency converter:

Terminal box position:

Minimum efficiency index, MEI

Net weight:
Gross weight:

WS No.:
RSK No.:
Finnish LVI No.:
Custom tariff no.:

FF350

1EC
INNOMOTICS
30

30

50 Hz

3 x 380-420D/660-725Y V
53/31

700 %

0.87

2955

1E3 93,3%
1E3

93.3 %
93.5 %
92.9 %

2

1P55

F
81U15332

None

\%

0.70

332

383

1.13 m3

385906142

5824894

4925481
84137090621436561

CAPS [2025.06.001]




GRUNDEOS %

: 2025/2/13
H _14- *, T
i ‘CR 32-14-2, 3*400 V, 50Hz E%i
300 4
CR 32-14-2 A-F-A-E-HQQE
250 100
EAN 200 - 80
AUD 21904
150 4 60
2951
24.99 m /h 100 I 40
: 230.2
Maximum head: 266.4 504 20
14
0 0
: 14 0 5 10 15 20 % 20 % Q[ /]
Number of reduced-diameter 2
\ i Q=24.99m /h H = 230.2
impellers: = = 998.2 kg/m
N Eta =72.4% Eta +  =67.7%
: =20°¢C
Pump orientation: Vertical P = NPSH
Single 1 = L[]
HQQE 20 L 20
HQQE 154 L 15
Approvals: CE,UKCA, SEPRO 104 L 10
Approvals for drinking water: WRAS,ACS 5 5
Curve tolerance: 1509906:2012 38 , / .
A PL = 23.12
A P2 = 21.6
NPSH = 2.02
B
Cast iron

Base:

Material code:

e rating for pipe
$12¢ for motor:

EN 1563 EN-GJS-500-7
ASTM A536 80-55-06
Stainless steel

EN 1.4301

AISI 304

A

A

E

SIC

Graflon

55 ° C

30

30 bar 7/ 120 ° C
30 bar 7 -30 ° C
DIN

DN 65

DN 65

PN 40

FF350

F

F

611

1525

4XG 12
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GRUNDEOS %

2025/2/13

Motor standard:

—FP2:

P2
Cos phi——
IE
3/4
1/2
IEC 34-5

IEC 85

Frequency converter:

Terminal box position:

Minimum efficiency index, MEI > :

Net weight:
Gross weight:

WS No.:
RSK No.:
Finnish LVI No.:
Custom tariff no.:

-30 .. 120° C
20° C
998.2 kg/m

1EC
INNOMOTICS
30

30

50 Hz

3 x 380-420D/660-725Y V
53/31

700 %
0.87

2955

1E3 93,3%
1E3

93.3 %
93.5 %
92.9 %

2

1P55

F

PTC
81015332

None

6

0.70

332

383

1.13 m3

385906142

5824894

4925481
84137090621436561
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GRUNDEOS %

2025/2/13

CR 32-14-2 A-F-A-E-HQQE 50
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GRUNDEOS %

2025/2/13

CR 32-14-2 A-F-A-E-HQQE 50
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